27 LIFE INSURANCE CONTRACT LIABILITIES (Continued)

By reference to the current information available and past experiences, the Group has updated the
valuation assumptions, including the discount rate assumptions as at 31 December 2021 using a
combination of base yield and corresponding spreads.

Key assumptions used in estimating the life insurance contract liabilities of TPL

The insurance contract provisions have been established based upon the following key assumptions:

 Spot discount rates which vary by the type of contract ranged from 2.63% to 4.65% (2020:

2.84% to 4.65%);

 Mortality/morbidity rates based on the China Life Insurance Mortality Table (2010-2013) and

China Life Insurance Experience Critical Illness Table (2006-2010); and

 Lapse rates based on pricing assumptions, with reference to management’s expectation upon

assessment of the actual experience.

Sensitivities of changes in key assumptions:

Assumptions
Change in

assumptions
Impact on profit after tax

and total equity
At 31 December

2021

   20,921,322
   (22,810,025)
   (10,417,671)
   10,856,685
   6,251,404
   (6,715,491)

At 31 December
2020

Discount rate +0.25%   16,054,333
Discount rate -0.25%   (17,463,999)
Mortality rate +10%   (8,614,905)
Mortality rate -10%   8,948,524
Lapse rate +10%   5,096,829
Lapse rate -10%   (5,488,973)

$’000 $’000

China Taiping Insurance Holdings Company Limited
Announcement - Annual Results for the Year Ended 31 December 2021

188

28 UNEARNED PREMIUM PROVISIONS

Reinsurers’ Reinsurers’
Gross share Net Gross share Net
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Life insurance (note (i)) 4,387,435   (611,040)   3,776,395   4,730,434   (1,652,521)   3,077,913
PRC property and
  casualty insurance (note (ii)) 13,225,391   (1,360,905)   11,864,486   12,582,925   (1,179,054)   11,403,871
Overseas property and
  casualty insurance (note (iii)) 2,230,106   (929,506)   1,300,600   2,100,553   (997,191)   1,103,362
Reinsurance (note (iv)) 2,942,416   (254,131)   2,688,285   2,731,699   (315,344)   2,416,355
Pension and group life (note (v)) 2,010,680   (171,320)   1,839,360   1,912,040   (166,887)   1,745,153

24,796,028   (3,326,902)   21,469,126   24,057,651   (4,310,997)   19,746,654

At 31 December 2021 At 31 December 2020

Notes:

(i) Analysis of movement in the unearned premium provisions for the life insurance business:

2021
Reinsurers’

Gross share Net

   4,730,434   (1,652,521)   3,077,913
   13,582,350   (1,694,245)   11,888,105
  (14,057,385)   2,767,853   (11,289,532)
   132,036   (32,127)   99,909

   4,387,435   (611,040)   3,776,395

2020
Reinsurers’

Gross share Net

   4,039,479   (1,624,280)   2,415,199
   13,239,189   (3,626,348)   9,612,841
  (12,831,963)   3,698,647   (9,133,316)
   283,729   (100,540)   183,189

   4,730,434   (1,652,521)   3,077,913

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Balance as at 1 January
Premiums written during the year
Premiums earned during the year
Exchange difference

Balance as at 31 December

(ii) Analysis of movement in the unearned premium provisions for the PRC property and casualty
insurance business:

2021

Reinsurers’
Gross share Net

   12,582,925   (1,179,054)   11,403,871
   33,687,028   (2,920,490)   30,766,538
  (33,418,708)   2,780,150   (30,638,558)
   374,146   (41,511)   332,635

   13,225,391   (1,360,905)   11,864,486

2020
Reinsurers’

Gross share Net

   10,422,704   (901,838)   9,520,866
   31,949,761   (4,978,221)   26,971,540
  (30,542,533)   4,784,938   (25,757,595)
   752,993   (83,933)   669,060

   12,582,925   (1,179,054)   11,403,871

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Balance as at 1 January
Premiums written during the year
Premiums earned during the year
Exchange difference

Balance as at 31 December

China Taiping Insurance Holdings Company Limited
Announcement - Annual Results for the Year Ended 31 December 2021

189

28 UNEARNED PREMIUM PROVISIONS (Continued)

Notes: (Continued)

(iii) Analysis of movement in the unearned premium provisions for the overseas property and

casualty insurance business:

2021
Reinsurers’

Gross share Net

   2,100,553   (997,191)   1,103,362
   6,487,998   (2,528,984)   3,959,014
   (6,326,224)   2,597,679   (3,728,545)